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30. Management 

30.5 Layer management for medium attachment units (MAUs)

30.5.1 MAU managed object class

30.5.1.1 MAU attributes

30.5.1.1.2 aMAUType

Insert the following types into the “APPROPRIATE SYNTAX” section of 30.5.1.1.2 after 5GBASE-T as 
follows:

APPROPRIATE SYNTAX: 
... 
10GBASE-BER-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

40 km as specified in Clause 158 
10GBASE-BLR-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

10 km as specified in Clause 158 
10GBASE-BMR-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

20 km as specified in Clause 158 
10GBASE-BER-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

40 km as specified in Clause 158 
10GBASE-BLR-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

10 km as specified in Clause 158 
10GBASE-BMR-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

20 km as specified in Clause 158 
... 

Insert the following types into the “APPROPRIATE SYNTAX” section of 30.5.1.1.2 after 
10GBASE–PR–U4 as follows:

APPROPRIATE SYNTAX: 
... 
25GBASE-BER-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

40 km as specified in Clause 159 
25GBASE-BLR-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

10 km as specified in Clause 159 
25GBASE-BMR-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

20 km as specified in Clause 159 
25GBASE-BER-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

40 km as specified in Clause 159 
25GBASE-BLR-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

10 km as specified in Clause 159 
25GBASE-BMR-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

20 km as specified in Clause 159 
... 
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Insert the following types into the “APPROPRIATE SYNTAX” section of 30.5.1.1.2 after 40GBASE-T as 
follows:

APPROPRIATE SYNTAX: 
... 
50GBASE-BER-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

40 km as specified in Clause 160 
50GBASE-BLR-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

10 km as specified in Clause 160 
50GBASE-BMR-D One single-mode fiber OLT PHY supporting a distance of at least 

20 km as specified in Clause 160 
50GBASE-BER-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

40 km as specified in Clause 160 
50GBASE-BLR-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

10 km as specified in Clause 160 
50GBASE-BMR-U One single-mode fiber ONU PHY supporting a distance of at least 

20 km as specified in Clause 160 
... 
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